

20-C-00024; Westshore Water Main Replacement II
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., Dece,ber 08, 2020

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Murphy Pipeline Contractors, LLC		Intercounty Engineering, Inc	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
2101	F&I 4" ductile iron pipe	LF	20	\$ 60.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 151.67	\$3,033.40
2102	F&I 6" ductile iron pipe	LF	596	\$ 100.00	\$59,600.00	\$ 85.87	\$51,178.52
2103	F&I 8" ductile iron pipe	LF	210	\$ 120.00	\$25,200.00	\$ 92.95	\$19,519.50
2104	F&I 12" ductile iron pipe	LF	321	\$ 180.00	\$57,780.00	\$ 108.68	\$34,886.28
2105	F&I 16" ductile iron pipe	LF	10	\$ 220.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 232.44	\$2,324.40
2501	F&I 6" HDPE pipe by Pipe Bursting at various depths	LF	685	\$ 95.00	\$65,075.00	\$ 180.73	\$123,800.05
2502	F&I 12" HDPE pipe by Pipe Bursting at various depths	LF	17,830	\$ 125.00	\$2,228,750.00	\$ 200.72	\$3,578,837.60
2600	Cut and plug 3" and smaller in diameter pipe	EA	2	\$ 10.00	\$20.00	\$ 594.72	\$1,189.44
2601	Cut and plug 4", 6" 8", and 12" diameter pipe	EA	2	\$ 40.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,512.63	\$7,025.26
3071	Furnish 4" push-on joint pipe gasket (gripper-type) restraints	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$400.00	\$ 521.81	\$2,087.24
3072	Furnish 6" push-on joint pipe gasket (gripper-type) restraints	EA	20	\$ 300.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 557.93	\$11,158.60
3073	Furnish 8" push-on joint pipe gasket (gripper-type) restraints	EA	15	\$ 450.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 601.29	\$9,019.35
3074	Furnish 12" push-on joint pipe gasket (gripper-type) restraints	EA	20	\$ 750.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 676.27	\$13,525.40
3075	Furnish 16" push-on joint pipe gasket (gripper-type) restraints	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 993.41	\$1,986.82
4002	F&I 4" DI MJ bend or sleeve	EA	6	\$ 100.00	\$600.00	\$ 826.23	\$4,957.38
4003	F&I 6" DI MJ bend , sleeve or reducer	EA	86	\$ 150.00	\$12,900.00	\$ 874.13	\$75,175.18
4004	F&I 6" DI MJ tee	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$600.00	\$ 953.18	\$3,812.72
4005	F&I 8" DI MJ bend , sleeve or reducer	EA	63	\$ 200.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 928.79	\$58,513.77
4006	F&I 8" DI MJ tee	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,045.44	\$1,045.44
4007	F&I 12" DI MJ bend , sleeve or reducer	EA	66	\$ 300.00	\$19,800.00	\$ 1,095.14	\$72,279.24
4008	F&I 12" DI MJ tee or cross	EA	69	\$ 400.00	\$27,600.00	\$ 1,413.93	\$97,561.17
4009	F&I 16" DI MJ bend , sleeve or reducer	EA	6	\$ 1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,512.10	\$9,072.60
4010	F&I 16" DI MJ tee or cross	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,989.24	\$3,978.48
5000	F&I Full FHA on new or existing mains	EA	16	\$ 5,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 4,886.36	\$78,181.76
5200	Remove & salvage hydrant	EA	14	\$ 100.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,548.80	\$21,683.20
6000	F&I 2" gate or tapping valve with box	EA	12	\$ 300.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 1,943.16	\$23,317.92
6001	F&I 4" gate or tapping valve with box	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,218.54	\$4,437.08
6002	F&I 6" gate or tapping valve with box	EA	49	\$ 1,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$ 2,427.09	\$118,927.41
6003	F&I 8" gate or tapping valve with box	EA	22	\$ 1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$ 2,881.67	\$63,396.74
6004	F&I 12" gate or tapping valve with box	EA	52	\$ 2,500.00	\$130,000.00	\$ 4,608.26	\$239,629.52
6101	F&I 6" Linestop on existing water main	EA	6	\$ 4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 5,304.64	\$31,827.84
6102	F&I 8" Linestop on existing water main	EA	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 5,581.13	\$22,324.52
6103	F&I 12" Linestop on existing water main	EA	7	\$ 7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$ 6,736.42	\$47,154.94
8100	F&I 3/4" or 1" meter service on PVC, DIP, CIP, or HDPE (0-15')	EA	88	\$ 650.00	\$57,200.00	\$ 1,532.00	\$134,816.00
8101	F&I 3/4" or 1" meter service on PVCP, DIP, CIP or HDPE (+15-80')	EA	86	\$ 1,200.00	\$103,200.00	\$ 1,617.76	\$139,127.36
8102	FT&I 2" tapped connection	EA	14	\$ 2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 3,276.25	\$45,867.50
9505	Video photography	LF	18,515	\$ 1.00	\$18,515.00	\$ 4.25	\$4,628.75
9980	Contingency allowance - to be used by City	LS	1	\$ 560,720.00	\$560,720.00	\$ 560,720.00	\$560,720.00
10000	Mobilization/demobilization	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 481,327.76	\$481,327.76
11000	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 74,342.40	\$74,342.40
				Subtotal Base Bid	\$3,789,040.00	Subtotal Base Bid	\$6,277,678.54
Alternate 1 - HDD for Sheet 16 Canal Crossing							
2104	F&I 12" ductile iron pipe	LF	8	\$ 180.00	\$1,440.00	\$ 641.75	\$5,134.00
2201	F&I 12" HDPE pipe by Horizontal Directional Drill at various depths	LF	340	\$ 140.00	\$47,600.00	\$ 108.57	\$36,913.80
4007	F&I 12" DI MJ bend , sleeve or reducer	EA	14	\$ 300.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 1,320.33	\$18,484.62
4008	F&I 12" DI MJ tee	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,619.29	\$3,238.58
6004	F&I 12" gate or tapping valve with box	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 4,354.55	\$8,709.10
6005	F&I automatic air release valve and pedestal for 12" pipe	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 2,684.69	\$5,369.38
				Subtotal Alternate 1	\$69,040.00	Subtotal Alternate 1	\$77,849.48
Alternate 2 - HDD for Sheet 21 Storm Box Crossing							
2104	F&I 12" ductile iron pipe	LF	8	\$ 180.00	\$1,440.00	\$ 641.75	\$5,134.00
2201	F&I 12" HDPE pipe by Horizontal Directional Drill at various depths	LF	300	\$ 140.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 111.07	\$33,321.00
4007	F&I 12" DI MJ bend , sleeve or reducer	EA	14	\$ 300.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 1,227.67	\$17,187.38
4008	F&I 12" DI MJ tee	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,483.88	\$2,967.76
6004	F&I 12" gate or tapping valve with box	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 4,292.40	\$8,584.80
6005	F&I automatic air release valve and pedestal for 12" pipe	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 111.07	\$222.14
				Subtotal Alternate 2	\$63,440.00	Subtotal Alternate 2	\$67,417.08
Alternate 3 - HDD for Sheet 24 Canal Crossing							
2104	F&I 12" ductile iron pipe	LF	30	\$ 180.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 196.33	\$5,889.90
2201	F&I 12" HDPE pipe by Horizontal Directional Drill at various depths	LF	426	\$ 140.00	\$59,640.00	\$ 103.30	\$44,005.80
4007	F&I 12" DI MJ bend , sleeve or reducer	EA	14	\$ 300.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 1,315.15	\$18,412.10
4008	F&I 12" DI MJ tee	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,483.88	\$2,967.76
6004	F&I 12" gate or tapping valve with box	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 4,292.40	\$8,584.80
6005	F&I 12" automatic air release valve and pedestal	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 103.30	\$206.60
				Subtotal Alternate 3	\$85,040.00	Subtotal Alternate 3	\$80,066.96
Total: Base Bid + Alt1 + Alt2 + Alt3					\$4,006,560.00		\$6,503,012.06
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.				Bids Received By:	<i>Jim Greiner</i>		
					Jim Greiner, P.E.		
					City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department		
					306 E. Jackson Street - 4N		
					Tampa, FL 33602		